2 Smart-UPS On-Line, 230 V, 1 kVA to 20 kVA Technical Specifications 990-4769
Environmental ............................................................................................................ 28
Requirements for Operation and Storage ...........................................................................28
Heat Dissipation .................................................................................................................29
Options ............................................................................................. 30
Hardware Options ...................................................................................................... 30
Smart-UPS On-Line Battery Systems .................................................................................30
UPS Network Management Cards ......................................................................................31
Additional Management Cards and Options ........................................................................32
Interface and Extension Cables ..........................................................................................33
Mounting Rails ....................................................................................................................33
Service Bypass Panels/PDUs .............................................................................................33
Transformers ......................................................................................................................34
Rack-Mount Transfer Switches ...........................................................................................34
Accessories ........................................................................................................................35
Software Options ........................................................................................................ 36
Limited Warranty .............................................................................. 37
3 Smart-UPS On-Line, 230 V, 1 kVA to 20 kVA Technical Specifications 990-4769
Technical Data
Note:  Unless otherwise noted, data contained in these technical specifications should be considered
typical; actual performance may vary.
APC Smart-UPS On-Line Model List
Models with 230 V Output / 230 V Input
 APC Smart-UPS RT 1000 VA RM 230 V    SURT1000RMXLI
 APC Smart-UPS RT 1000 VA 230 V     SURT1000XLI
 APC Smart-UPS RT 1000 VA 230 V – Marine    SURT1000XLIM
 APC Smart-UPS RT 2000 VA RM 230 V   ` SURT2000RMXLI
 APC Smart-UPS RT 2000 VA 230 V     SURT2000XLI
 APC Smart-UPS RT 2200 VA 230 V – Marine    SURTD2200XLIM
 APC Smart-UPS RT 3000 VA 230 V with Pre-installed Input/Output
Hardwire Kit   (See Note below.)     SURT3000XLI-ET
 APC Smart-UPS RT 3000 VA RM 230 V    SURTD3000RMXLI
 APC Smart-UPS RT 3000 VA 230 V      SURTD3000XLI
 APC Smart-UPS RT 3000 VA 230 V – Marine    SURTD3000XLIM
 APC Smart-UPS RT 5000 VA RM 230 V    SURTD5000RMXLI
 APC Smart-UPS RT 5000 VA 230 V     SURTD5000XLI
 APC Smart-UPS RT 5000 VA 230 V with Pre-installed Input/Output
 Hardwire Kit (See Note below.)     SURTD5000XLI-ET
 APC Smart-UPS RT 6000 VA RM 230 V    SURT6000RMXLI
 APC Smart-UPS RT 6000 VA 230 V     SURT6000XLI
 APC Smart-UPS RT 6000 VA 230 V with Pre-installed Input/Output
 Hardwire Kit (See Note below.)     SURT6000XLI-ET
 APC Smart-UPS RT 6000 VA 230 V – Marine    SURT6000XLIM
 APC Smart-UPS RT 8000 VA RM 230 V    SURT8000RMXLI
 APC Smart-UPS RT 8000 VA 230 V     SURT8000XLI
 APC Smart-UPS RT 10,000 VA RM 230 V    SURT10000RMXLI
 APC Smart-UPS RT 10,000 VA 230 V     SURT10000XLI
 Note:  The 3 models listed above with the Pre-installed Input/Output Hardwire Kit (SURT3000XLI-ET,
SURTD5000XLI-ET, and SURT6000XLI-ET) are available only through the Electrical Channel.
Models with 230 V Output / 230 V, 400 V 3-Phase Input
 APC Smart-UPS RT 15 kVA RM 230 V    SURT15KRMXLI
 APC Smart-UPS RT 20 kVA RM 230 V    SURT20KRMXLI
Input Power Factor
The input power factor is >.95.
4 Smart-UPS On-Line, 230 V, 1 kVA to 20 kVA Technical Specifications 990-4769
Efficiency

APC Smart-UPS RT 6000 VA 230 V SURT6000XLI 1221
APC Smart-UPS RT 6000 VA, 230 V with Pre-installed
Input/Output Hardwire Kit
SURT6000XLI-ET 1221
APC Smart-UPS RT 6000VA 230 V – Marine SURT6000XLIM 1221
APC Smart-UPS RT 8000 VA RM 230 V SURT8000RMXLI  1603
APC Smart-UPS RT 8000VA 230 V SURT8000XLI  1603
APC Smart-UPS RT 10,000VA RM 230 V SURT10000RMXLI 2262
APC Smart-UPS RT 10,000VA 230 V  SURT10000XLI 2262
APC Smart-UPS RT 15kVA RM 230 V  SURT15KRMXLI 2800
APC Smart-UPS RT 20kVA RM 230 V SURT20KRMXLI 3770
30 Smart-UPS On-Line, 230 V, 1 kVA to 20 kVA Technical Specifications 990-4769
Options
Hardware Options
Smart-UPS On-Line Battery Systems
APC Smart-UPS RT 48 V Battery Pack                                  SURT48XLBP
APC Smart-UPS RT 48 V RM Battery Pack                          SURT48RMXLBP
APC Smart-UPS RT 192 V Battery Pack                                SURT192XLBP
APC Smart-UPS RT 192 V RM Battery Pack                        SURT192RMXLBP
APC Smart-UPS RT 192 V RM Battery Pack 2 Rows        SURT192RMXLBP2
APC Replacement Battery Cartridge #31 (replacement battery)   RBC31
APC Replacement Battery Cartridge #44 (replacement battery)   RBC44
UPS VA 1000 2000 2200 3000 5000 6000 8000 10,000 15,000 20,000
Extendable